c-21- 21

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) .OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 12-26-2007



103470855

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

TE920856 & C1

	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation	Name: Huntsman International LLC
	Internal Address: Legal Department
	9 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ N	→ ` ` '
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
Execution Date(s) October 26, 2007	
✓ Assignment	green, mergen
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	7:0.77000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 77380
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
7. Faterit Application Pro.(b)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,892,031 6,080,208
	6,080,208
	5,892,031 6,080,208
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name:Robert Holthus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80
Internal Address: Huntsman International LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip:77380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 281-719-4553	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3442
Fax Number: <u>281-719-4045</u>	Authorized User Name Amber Collins
Email Address: robert holthus@huntsman.com	- Authorized oder Name Amber domins
9. Signature: Robert Hulston	12/17/07
Signature	Qate
_	
Robert Holthus, Reg. No. 50,347	Total mumber of bages mediannes 442 3 58

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents

No. 5,892,031 - granted April 06, 1999 and

No. 6,080,208 - granted June 27, 2000

WHEREAS, Huntsman International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said interest of Assignor in said patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its legal representatives, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all its right, title and interest in said patent, reissues and extensions thereof, for the United States and its territorial possessions, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this _______, 2007.

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

Name: JoAnn Villamizar

Title: Vice President

Intellectual Property

HF/1-20856

PATENT REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0626 U.S. Patent Nos. 5,892,031 and 6,080,208 Atty. Dkt. No. TE 920856 and TE 920856-C1

Certificate of Transmittal (37 CFR 1.10)

Attn: Assignment Recordation Services

I hereby certify that the application/correspondence attached hereto is being transmitted herewith by U.S. Postal Service via first class mail under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Date

Amber Collins

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page).
- 2. Assignment (1 page).
- 3. Certificate of Transmittal (1 page).

PATENT REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 12/12/2007